B
onding
and
G
rounding
Straps,
H
arnesses
&
B
raid
fax 860/379-7835 7
Bonding & Grounding Straps, Harnesses & Braid
Braid Assemblies
Constructed of solid, tin-plated copper.
Braid Numbering System
Length
CMA P/N
Designation
No. of Braids
in Ferrule
Total Circular Mils
in Braid (approx.)
Ampere
Rating
(indoors)
A1 1 77,000 190
A2 2 154,500 340
A3 3 231,500 470
A4 4 309,000 600
B1 1 154,500 330
B2 2 309,000 530
B3 3 463,000 700
B4 4 617,500 850
C1 1 231,500 360
C2 2 463,000 600
C3 3 694,500 820
C4 4 926,000 1000
D1 1 309,000 415
D2 2 617,500 700
D3 3 926,000 960
D4 4 1,235,000 1200
No. of Braids in Ferrule:
1
2
3
4
EM ____ - ____ - ____ - ____
Length Hole
Spacing
Hole
Diameter
For part numbering purposes, please
convert measurements according to the
following examples:
1⁄2 = 12
5⁄8 = 58
9⁄16 = 916
1 = 100
11⁄4 = 114
11⁄2 = 112
13⁄4 = 134
2 = 200
Please call the factory at
860/379-8515 to discuss custom
braids.
Example: EM B3-24-134-916
is three braids in a ferrule,
CMA 463,000, 24" long, with 13⁄4" hole
spacing and 9⁄16" hole diameter.
CMA P/N
Designation